09-14-2006		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 03715.0155											
10330708	_ a i	rademark Office. cuments or copy thereof.					ecordation Service									
1. Name of convey	/ing party(ies):	7	2.	Name and a	ddres	s of receiving	party(ies):									
1) Eric Vouland 2) Celine Berger SEP 1 1 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached No Nature of conveyance:				Name: Diana naturals Internal Address: 5 rue de la Gare Boite Postal 15 35560 Antrain, France Street Address:												
											Merger	City:			<u> </u>	
									Security Agreeme	nt 🗆	Change of Name	State:			Zip Code:	
Joint Research Agreement		Government Interest Assignment	Addition	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?												
Executive Order 9 Confirmatory Lice	nse	Other:		☐ Yes												
Execution Date: 1) A	ugust 30, 2006 <i>1</i>	2) August 25, 2006														
4. Application num the application:	nber(s) or patent	number(s): If this document is	being filed t	ogether with a	new	application, t	the execution date of									
A. Patent Applicat	ion Number(s):		В.	Patent Num	ber(s)):										
11/455,239																
	Ad	ditional numbers attached?	Yes	1 🖂	No											
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 				6. Total number of applications and patents involved:												
ame: Kenneth J. Meyers			7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40												
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.			г 🛛	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 06-0916)												
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.				Author	ized to	o be charged	to deposit account									
City: Washin	gton, D.C.															
State:	Zip:	20001-4413	8.	Deposit Acc	count	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	3									
9. Statement and	signature.															
To the best of my knowledge document.	edge and belief, t	he foregoing information is tru	e and correc	ct and any atta	ached	copy is a tru	e copy of the original									
Signed:	Ju	with le	ege		-	Septemb	per 11, 2006									
		Kenneth (Neyers, Reg. No.	25,146			C	Date									
/	Total number of	of pages including cover sheet	, attachmen	ts and docum	ents:	2										

5/2006 09/13/2006 NJAMA1 00000061 11455239

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 018289 FRAME: 0148 Sole or joint

USA Patent Appln

For Inventions made outside USA

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

1/ VOULAND Eric 2/ BERGER Céline

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

DIANA NATURALS 33560 ANTRAIN

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

HYDROLYSATE OF AVIAN CARTILAGE, PROCESS OF PREPARATION AND USES THEREOF

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on June 19, 2006 and assigned Serial No. 11/455,239

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

25/08/06

INVENTOR(S) **DATE SIGNED** concurrently with application VOULAND Eric NATURALS

5, rue de la Gare

BERGER Céline

PATENT

WITNESS(ES)

REEL: 018289 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 09/11/2006